9 Statement and signature.

City: CHICAGO

the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

DAVID C. BREZINA

34121

_ State: <u>IL</u>

Signature

1/20/05

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01 FC:8021

1/31/2005 DBYRHE

40.00 DP

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Client Reference No.:
ASSIGNMENT
For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
Name(s) of Inventor(s); Conveying Party(ies)
JEFF STASZAK, 1157 Rothie Road, Deerfield, WI 53531
maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of: (Check applicable boxes and enter serial number and date if available)
a X United States National Application under 35 U.S.C. 111 et seq. and/or a DCT International Application, identified by Serial No and filing date, and entitled:
Title of Application
FOLDING BICYCLE TRAILER
hereinafter (the "Application(s)")
Barnes & Thornburg LLP, P.O. Box 2786, Chicago, Illinois 60690-2786 is authorized to insert in parentheses (Application number, filed) the filing date and application number of said application when known.
the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to:
Name of Assignee(s); Receiving Party(ies);
Trek Bicycle Corporation
Address of principal place of business
801 W. Madison
Waterloo, WI 53594
Insert State of Incorporation (if applicable) or "Not Applicable"
a corporation of State of Wisconsin
Changing Complete and the A. C. and C

Attorney Docket No .

021207 07760

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application(s) throughout the world, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

PATENT REEL: 016198 FRAME: 0906 The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the Application(s), U.S. national counterparts thereof, or continuation(s), division(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s) thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this day of, 2004
1H Staszak
Inventor's Signature
JEFF STASZAK
Printed Name
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF WI }
} SS:
STATE OF WI } SS: COUNTY OF Jefferson }
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this
4th day of January, 2005.
Liou Smith
Notary Public
Lisa Smith
Printed Name
My Commission Expires: 11-12-04 Resident of Selferso County

RECORDED: 01/20/2005

PATENT REEL: 016198 FRAME: 0907